

3353 Peachtree Road NE, Suite 1000 Atlanta, GA 30326

Certificate of Insurance

Certificate Holder: CHARLES H MOUNT JR, TESTAMENTARY TRUST

3440 MAYNARD CIRCLE GAINESVILLE, GA 30506

Named Insured: CHARLES MOUNT, JR.

3440 MAYNARD CIRCLE

GAINESVILLE, GEORGIA 30506

Policy Period: From MARCH 31, 2017

To MARCH 31, 2018

Policy Number: 1000221102-02

Issuing Company: STARR INDEMNITY & LIABILITY COMPANY

This is to certify that the policy(ies) listed herein have been issued providing coverage for the listed insured as further described. This certificate of insurance is not an insurance policy and does not amend, extend, or alter the coverage afforded by the policy(ies) listed herein. Notwithstanding any requirement, term or condition of any contract, or other document with respect to which this certificate of insurance may be concerned or may pertain, the Insurance afforded by the policy(ies) listed on this certificate is subject to all the terms, exclusions, and conditions of such policy(ies).

Aircraft:	Reg		Deductibles		Passenger
Year Make and Model	No	Insured Value	NIM / IM	Liability Limit	Sublimits
1968 CESSNA 177 A CARDINAL	N3212T	\$50,000.	NIL / NIL	\$1,000,000.	/\$100,000.
		\$		\$	/\$
		\$		\$	/\$
		\$		\$	/\$
		\$		\$	/\$
		\$		\$	/\$
	_				

THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER IS INCLUDED AS ADDITIONAL INSURED UNDER LIABILITY COVERAGES, BUT ONLY AS RESPECTS OPERATIONS OF THE NAMED INSURED.

THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER WILL BE PROVIDED WITH THIRTY (30) DAYS [TEN (10) DAYS IF FOR NON-PAYMENT OF PREMIUM] NOTICE OF CANCELLATION OR MATERIAL CHANGE.

Certificate Number: 1.1

Issued By and Date: MARCH 28, 2017 (DB)

Starr 10201 (6/06)

By (Authorized Representative)

ADDITIONAL INSURED ENDORSEMENT

This policy is amended as follows:	
The provisions of this endorsement shall apply with respect to: 1968 CESSNA AIRCRAFT COMPANY 177 A CARDINAL - N3212T	
(Only the clause(s) indicated by an "X" shall apply.)	
☐ The scheduled persons or organizations are included as additional insured.	
The scheduled persons or organizations are the registered owner of and are included as additional insured.	
☐ The scheduled persons or organizations are included as additional insured but only as respects liabil coverages.	ility
The scheduled persons or organizations are included as additional insured under liability coverages, but only respects operations of the named insured .	ı as
☐ The scheduled persons or organizations are included as additional insured but only as respects operations of named insured .	the
The insurance extended by this endorsement shall not apply to, and no person or organization named in schedule shall be insured for bodily injury or property damage which arises from the design, manufactum odification, repair, sale, or servicing of aircraft by that person or organization.	
Schedule:	
Name Address CHARLES H MOUNT JR, TESTAMENTARY TRUST 3440 MAYNARD CIRCLE GAINESVILLE, GA 30506	
Name Address	
Name Address	
All other provisions of this policy remain the same.	
This endorsement becomes effective MARCH 31, 2017 to be attached to and hereby made a part Policy No. 1000221102-02 Issued to CHARLES H. MOUNT, JR.	of:
By STARR INDEMNITY & LIABILITY COMPANY	
Endorsement No2	
Date of Issue MARCH 27, 2017 (DB) By (Authorized Representative)	
Starr 10284 (3/06)	



3353 Peachtree Road NE, Suite 1000 Atlanta, GA 30326

Certificate of Insurance

Certificate Holder: CITY OF GAINESVILLE

PO BOX 2496

GAINESVILLE, GA 30503

Named Insured: CHARLES MOUNT, JR.

3440 MAYNARD CIRCLE

GAINESVILLE, GEORGIA 30506

Policy Period: From MARCH 31, 2017

To MARCH 31, 2018 Policy Number: 1000221102-02

Issuing Company: STARR INDEMNITY & LIABILITY COMPANY

This is to certify that the policy(ies) listed herein have been issued providing coverage for the listed insured as further described. This certificate of insurance is not an insurance policy and does not amend, extend, or alter the coverage afforded by the policy(ies) listed herein. Notwithstanding any requirement, term or condition of any contract, or other document with respect to which this certificate of insurance may be concerned or may pertain, the Insurance afforded by the policy(ies) listed on this certificate is subject to all the terms, exclusions, and conditions of such policy(ies).

Aircraft:	Reg		Deductibles		Passenger
Year Make and Model	No	Insured Value	NIM / IM	Liability Limit	Sublimits
1968 CESSNA 177 A CARDINAL	N3212T	\$ <u>50,000.</u>	NIL / NIL	\$ <u>1,000,000.</u>	/\$100,000.
		_\$		_ \$	_/\$
		_\$		_ \$	/\$
		_\$		_ \$	/\$
		\$		\$	/\$
		\$		\$	/\$

THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER IS INCLUDED AS ADDITIONAL INSURED UNDER LIABILITY COVERAGES, BUT ONLY AS RESPECTS OPERATIONS OF THE NAMED INSURED.

THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER WILL BE PROVIDED WITH THIRTY (30) DAYS [TEN (10) DAYS IF FOR NON-PAYMENT OF PREMIUM] NOTICE OF CANCELLATION OR MATERIAL CHANGE.

Certificate Number: 2.1

Starr 10201 (6/06)

Issued By and Date: MARCH 28, 2017 (DB)

uthorized Representative)

ADDITIONAL INSURED ENDORSEMENT

This policy is amended as follows:
The provisions of this endorsement shall apply with respect to: 1968 CESSNA AIRCRAFT COMPANY 177 A CARDINAL - N3212T
(Only the clause(s) indicated by an "X" shall apply.)
☐ The scheduled persons or organizations are included as additional insured.
The scheduled persons or organizations are the registered owner of and are included as additional insured.
☐ The scheduled persons or organizations are included as additional insured but only as respects liabilit coverages.
The scheduled persons or organizations are included as additional insured under liability coverages, but only a respects operations of the named insured .
☐ The scheduled persons or organizations are included as additional insured but only as respects operations of the named insured.
The insurance extended by this endorsement shall not apply to, and no person or organization named in the schedule shall be insured for bodily injury or property damage which arises from the design, manufacture modification, repair, sale, or servicing of aircraft by that person or organization.
Schedule:
Name Address CITY OF GAINESVILLE PO BOX 2496 GAINESVILLE, GA 30503
Name Address
Name Address
All other provisions of this policy remain the same.
This endorsement becomes effective MARCH 31, 2017 to be attached to and hereby made a part of Policy No. 1000221102-02 CHARLES H. MOUNT, JR.
By STARR INDEMNITY & LIABILITY COMPANY
Endorsement No3
Date of Issue MARCH 27, 2017 (DB) By (Authorized Representative)
Starr 10284 (3/06)



3353 Peachtree Road NE, Suite 1000 Atlanta, GA 30326

Certificate of Insurance

Certificate Holder: WHEELERS R FLYING, LLC D/B/A LANIER FLIGHT CENTER AND ITS AFFILIATED COMPANIES

1660 PALMOUR DRIVE #AA-5

GAINESVILLE, GA 30501

Named Insured: CHARLES MOUNT, JR.

3440 MAYNARD CIRCLE

GAINESVILLE, GEORGIA 30506

Policy Period: From MARCH 31, 2017 To MARCH 31, 2018

Policy Number: 1000221102-02

Issuing Company: STARR INDEMNITY & LIABILITY COMPANY

This is to certify that the policy(ies) listed herein have been issued providing coverage for the listed insured as further described. This certificate of insurance is not an insurance policy and does not amend, extend, or alter the coverage afforded by the policy(ies) listed herein. Notwithstanding any requirement, term or condition of any contract, or other document with respect to which this certificate of insurance may be concerned or may pertain, the Insurance afforded by the policy(ies) listed on this certificate is subject to all the terms, exclusions, and conditions of such policy(ies).

Aircraft:	Reg		Deductibles		Passenger
Year Make and Model	No	Insured Value	NIM / IM	Liability Limit	Sublimits
1968 CESSNA 177 A CARDINAL	N3212T	\$50,000.	NIL / NIL	\$1,000,000.	/\$100,000.
		\$		\$	/\$
		\$		\$	/\$
		\$		\$	/\$
		\$		\$	/\$
		\$		\$	/\$
	_				

THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER IS INCLUDED AS ADDITIONAL INSURED UNDER LIABILITY COVERAGES, BUT ONLY AS RESPECTS OPERATIONS OF THE NAMED INSURED.

THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER WILL BE PROVIDED WITH THIRTY (30) DAYS [TEN (10) DAYS IF FOR NON-PAYMENT OF PREMIUM] NOTICE OF CANCELLATION OR MATERIAL CHANGE.

Certificate Number: 3.1

Issued By and Date: MARCH 28, 2017 (DB)

Starr 10201 (6/06)

uthorized Representative)

ADDITIONAL INSURED ENDORSEMENT

Inis	policy is amended as follows:
	provisions of this endorsement shall apply with respect to: 1968 CESSNA AIRCRAFT COMPANY 7 A CARDINAL - N3212T
(Onl	y the clause(s) indicated by an "X" shall apply.)
	The scheduled persons or organizations are included as additional insured.
	The scheduled persons or organizations are the registered owner of and are included as additional insured.
	The scheduled persons or organizations are included as additional insured but only as respects liability coverages.
X	The scheduled persons or organizations are included as additional insured under liability coverages, but only as respects operations of the named insured .
	The scheduled persons or organizations are included as additional insured but only as respects operations of the named insured .
sche	insurance extended by this endorsement shall not apply to, and no person or organization named in the edule shall be insured for bodily injury or property damage which arises from the design, manufacture, lification, repair, sale, or servicing of aircraft by that person or organization.
Sch	edule:
Nam Add	WHEELERS R FLYING, LLC D/B/A LANIER FLIGHT CENTER AND ITS AFFILIATED COMPANIES 1660 PALMOUR DRIVE #AA-5 GAINESVILLE, GA 30501
Nam Add	ne ress
Nam Add	ne ress
All c	other provisions of this policy remain the same.
Poli	endorsement becomes effective MARCH 31, 2017 to be attached to and hereby made a part of: cy No. 1000221102-02 ed to CHARLES H. MOUNT, JR.
Ву <u>5</u>	STARR INDEMNITY & LIABILITY COMPANY
Endo	orsement No4
Date	e of Issue MARCH 27, 2017 (DB) By(Authorized Representative)
Star	r 10284 (3/06)